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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3379143 
 

Licence No.: DRV1A848 
 

Date: September 26, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF LOUIS-PHILIPPE ROY 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(a) 
 
Take notice that driver Louis Philippe Roy is suspended from driving for three days from October 6th, 
2025, to October 8th, 2025,inclusive for causing interference at the head of the stretch while driving 
Simply The Best in Race 6 at Woodbine Mohawk Park. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 
COC0962 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Larry HUGHES 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo 
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